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Name
Karl Weisshappel
Raymond Stair
Nealand "Jim" Conway
E.T. Digger Rosing
Lee Callaci
Patrick J. Richardson
Benard C. Niedzielski
Bob Sebonia
Kathleen Stair
Les Russ
Ed Martinkovic
Eugene Lewaniak
Robert Weiss
Thomas L. Hemrich
Richard Hrubec
John Zeilstra
Brian Bardy
Joe Gutwein
Harry Kopack
Arnold Brand Jr.
Don Johnston
Bill Russ
Lee Kudia
Gerald A. Giovanoni
Jim Atchison
Joseph E. Hrycej E.
Jim Beyer
Walter Berberek
Suzanne Beyer
Milton Miller
John Schick
Lawrence G. Oatman
Daniel E. Weber
Jerry P. Shipton
Bruce W. Blachard
Herbert F. Scarpelli
Richard Breckinridge
Thomas Davis
John S. Robinson
Raul Miranda Jr
George

Call
WA9CCQ
WOICEJ
NOTUQ
WozzU
WONSP
KA9QUZH
NOTVM
AK9Y
KB9KDC
NOVKE
KV9Y
KB90YQ
WOAVB
KOLPL
WONHX
NOPPO
NOYZK
WA9RIJ
W9OKXO
N9CXO
K9TMW
WOREC
KB9OYP
NO9TUP
KB9KAS
WOICPS
KBONGI
WA9CJZ
KB90OYO
WA9SOV
KB9OYU
KD9AFY
WBOMMQ
KC9A0
KOILX
WK90
WA9BXB
KBONUQ
NOOWR
KA9DSL
WDOINT

Spouce

Kate KBOKDC

Terese
Carm
Hope

Ray WOCEJ
Eleanor

Pat

Patricia
Lavonne
Betty

Carol
Evelyn
Valeria KB9OYS
Irene
Mildred

Paula

Suzanne KB9OYO

Jim KBONGI
Charlotte

Gerry
Nancy

Regina

Date Number

Issued
11/29/1996
11/29/1996
11/29/1996
12/29/1996

12/4/1996
12/4/1996
12/5/1996
12/5/1996
12/6/1996
12/6/1996
12/20/1996
12/22/1996
12/24/1996
12/24/1996
12/24/1996
121/25/96
12/25/1996
12/31/1996
2/4/1997
2/5/1997
2/12/1997
2/13/1997
2/19/1997
2/19/1997
2/21/1997
3/7/1997
3/14/1997
3/28/1997
3/31/1997
4/10/1997
4/17/1997
5/15/1997
10/17/1997
11/4/1997
11/10/1997
1/1/1998
3/25/1998
4/16/1998
5/5/1998
8/25/1998
12/10/1998

Status
SK
SK

Active
SK

Inactive
SK
SK
SK

Inactive
SK
SK
SK

Active
SK
SK
SK

Inactive
SK
SK

Inactive
SK
SK

Active
SK
SK
SK

Active
SK

Inactive
SK

Inactive

Inactive
SK

Active
Inactive
Active
SK

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

John R. Seibert
Larry Lauffer
Charles F. Burian
Edward Schumacher
Jana Dunn

Mike Dunn

Elton Caron

Brad Anderson

Dan Busta

Bob Krueger

Tom Dombrowski
Bob Soukup

Tom Heidron

Valaria Fike

Angelo Biondo

Vern Berg

Verne W Koepke
Robert D Mortensen
William A Greenwald
Victor Carter

Frank U Bacci
Marisa Deangelis
James J Pizzuto
Michael A Raimondi
Gregory Jackson
Denise L French
Thomas W Kozinski
Neil F De Simone
Michael G Vig

Ed A Vartabedian
William S Sperling
Paul M Boese

Tom M Antolak

Eric J Callis

Patrick J Shalloo, Jr
Vernon L Schultz, Jr
Jeffrey P Defrancesco
Roberto M Beltramelli
Wanda M Nagel

Joseph T Feminella, Jr

Rudolph M Host, IlI
Ralph W Luedke
James G Hull

W9zZMC
K9QPM
KB9QVS
WA9GQK
WI7WD
KG7VL
WASAYQ
NOEYF
WA9GOB
KI9N
K9BVQ
KB9GOQ
KC9AZJ
KB9OYS
N9OAX
KC9DOX
NTON
WBORCE
KCO9KLA
KBOWXV
WOIIN
KC90RC
KC9HSM
KCIIEK
KA9CVM
KCONCE
WA9CIP
KBOVMR
KA90QJ
KO9EDV
WOWSS
KBO9FBM
KA9ZXN
KC9YDC
KBOKRT
KOLAE
KBOIGG
WAOE
KCILRZ
KA9QAT
NFO9Q
KOMOR
WOJGH

Susan

Luella

Rita
Gladys

Brian N9YZK

2/1/1999
2/11/1999
2/11/1999
6/28/1999

12/14/1999
2/11/2000
11/1/2001
3/14/2002
3/14/2002
7/18/2002

12/31/2002

1/3/2003
1/28/2002
12/5/2003

1/8/2009
3/23/2007

3/17/2009

3/27/2009

3/27/2010
7/6/2011

10/18/2012
10/25/2012
1/3/2013

2/25/2013
4/24/2013
9/23/2013
12/24/2013

1/28/2014
6/20/2014
11/9/2014

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Active
SK
Inactive
Inactive
SK
SK
SK
Active
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
SK
Inactive
Inactive
Active
Inactive
SK
Inactive
Active
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
SK
Active
Inactive
Active
Inactive
Inactive
Active
SK
Active



85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

lan L Borden
Michael E Pollard

Donald J Skorupa, Sr

Owen A Moore
Thomas R Watgen
Joseph S Mendza
Louis E Childers
William Paskowicz
Mike Huedepohl
Gail Huedeponhl
Jim Novak

Frank B. Dance
William Elias Il
Harry Graziano Jr.
Peter Barr

Larry Byrd
Edmond Wanat
Eric Weber
Romie Green
Mike Petters

Bob Raimondi
George Bork
Scott Clifton

Rich McMahon
Jim Gleeson
Dave Kukulka
Ryan Schultz
Chuck Zee

Jim King

Ron Fitzgerald
Tom Kraus

Dawn Hull

Pete Jachimiec
Gil Schlehman
Tony Kelly

Frank Gurkdowski
Tony Berg

James Gallager
Skip Hoffman
Steve Brichta
Mike Hawes

Joe Schaedler
Mike Shampine

N1IAN
KD9BFX
N8RCP
KF51V
WAOBY
WOAJJ
NOLTW
K9OzZY
WD9GJK
WD9GDB
WAOFIH
KD9AQO
KB9ZOD
WOHRQ
WOUF
NOTJW
KN9TVE
KCOAHK
AC9KV
KB9ZLW
KA9HUV
KC9RGQ
WBOWIL
KBO9TOR
KB9ON
AB9BZ
WOUEY
NB9U
KB9ZRE
K9ZWR
NOHWV
KA9ERS
WBOW
KOWDY
KBOWUV
WOEHC
AC9PL
KC9ZRF
KOLEZ
WB9ZNL
KD9FRI
AB1YC
NOPLG

7/25/2014
9/6/2014
9/26/2014
10/28/2014
10/28/2014
11/6/2014
11/16/2014
11/20/2014
12/25/2014
12/25/2014
1/20/2014
12/24/2014
1/13/2015
1/20/2015
1/22/2015
2/18/2015
2/18/2015
2/17/2015
3/10/2015
4/20/2015
4/30/2015
4/30/2015
5/26/2015
5/29/2015
9/3/2015
9/18/2015
10/28/2015
11/30/2015
12/2/2015
12/23/2015
12/11/2015
12/25/2015
1/14/2016
3/1/2016
3/9/2016
3/22/2016
4/7/2016
4/29/2016
10/7/2016
1/20/2017
1/20/2017
1/20/2017
1/20/2017

Active
SK
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
SK
Active
Active



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Don Novak
John Hamilton
Jim Riley
John Plecki
Rudy Rodolfo
Rupert Solis
Mike McGuire
Patti Gulick
Bob Harris
Doug Schipul
Ryan Southwell
Mannie Corral
Joe Sims

Ron Schmalz
Rob Meyer
Dan Haug

Bill Berg

Joe Kundart
Cindy Schultz
Dave Herman
Robert Nemeth

Marcin Roycewicz
Thomas E Salyers

Bill Crockett
Jeremy Francis
Carl Kaminsky
Tom Hehn
Mark Flatley
Mike Herman
Gary Hyzny

(KC) Casey Kerchner

Mike Bartell

Bob Eenigenburg

Mike Bazydlo
Steve McGrath

Todd M Di Benedetto

Hap Holly

Robin Christensen
Chris Sucharzewski

Kurt Rubin
Tony Clark
Scott Esser
Bill Lobianco

WIOYOR
KC9ULD
WOJPR
KD9BYW
KD9ICP
KD9FXB
KO9ACM
KCIOLYE
NIRAT
KC90MS
KE4GEN
KC9JJA
KD9JBU
N9QOB
KM6RAL
KA9BAR
KR9A
K9JKK
WAOQIYZ
KD9LDQ
WA9QPH
KD4SLL
NOQGV
KDY9AUP
KD9IKQ
W9IO
KC9zZBV
KD9MNU
NONF
KC9IDS
KC9IH
WOMRB
KDONYO
WOBAZ
KDONVU
KA9PGT
KC9RP
KD9lYJ
KC9FVP
KBO9RTO
KBO9AMC
NOASI
KA9LFU

1/20/2017
1/20/2017
1/20/2017
2/6/2017
5/12/2017
5/12/2017
5/12/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/13/2017
11/30/2017
12/14/2018
4/8/2018
3/8/2018
4/2/2018
4/19/2018
4/30/2018
6/4/2018
11/1/2018
11/24/2018
12/6/2018
12/30/2018
1/19/2019
2/12/2019
2/28/2019
3/3/2019
3/11/2019
6/4/2019
6/4/2019
6/4/2019
6/4/2019
10/29/2019
11/13/2019
11/15/2019
1/29/2020
2/14/2020
4/18/2020
5/4/2020
6/30/2020
7/16/2020
7/24/2020
7/24/2020

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Joshua Hamlett
Glyn Fourie
John Raiger
Bryan Waters
Joe Brandon
Dr. Wayne Poswell
Bill Draheim
Mike Kiley
Craig Lundt
John Lundt

Bill Piva

Mike Rende
Gregory Gately

Ron Delpiere Smith

Adam Balder
Greg Nicol

Carl Roszczybiuk
Steve Carrera
Paul Truback
Eric Stuiber

Tony Mannerio
Wally Kramer llI
Dave Novak
Mike Oziminski
Dean Morris
Keith Rich

Eric Huen

Mike Eleder
Nicole Maritz
Donald Grewar
Dennis Calderone
John Reardon
Glenn Somerfield

KD9MXV
ZS6GJF
K9DRS
W5ABW
KD9HJR
4Z9EDH
WD9YEND
WAO9ZPM
KC9IPE
NOIJS
NOWJP
KOLSH
KOOY
KD9IPO
KN4CGE
KBONGJ
WBIAVW
KD9OHV
KD9RRY
KD9MHJ
KD9OPS
KD9OGA
KC9ZIH
KD9SJC
KD9REA
KA9HPL
KBI9KXS
KC9V
ZS6NIK
MW7BIH
KC9DSP
W9oYOU
KD9PNY

8/3/2020
8/27/2020
9/22/2020
10/2/2020

10/15/2020
11/13/2020
11/15/2020
11/18/2020
11/26/2020

12/12/2020

12/29/2020
1/1/2021
1/5/2021
1/7/2021
2/2/2021

2/11/2021
2/17/2021
3/9/2021

3/15/2021
4/28/2021
5/21/2021
5/19/2021

2/16/2022
2/24/2022

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active



